

L035-Rupahi Chowk to Rupahi West tola.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

PKG. No. — MR. N/2012-23/Bagaha-2/02

Agency — Nav Bharat Const. Company.

DIVISION

Agg. No. — 04/MABD/2024-25

SUB-DIVISION

Head. — NMP-2018. 3054 MR.

Measurement Book

994

(MR-3054/14M P-2018)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

2 my = 1 x 4 m Continuation = 4 m

Abstract of cost

(for 2nd & Final bill)

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/ Work - Maint. of Road from					
" 1035- Rupahi chaur to Rupahi					
West (VR-19)'				(N-MR-3054/	
				NMP-2018)	
⇒ Agency - m/s Navbharat Construction					
Company (AT West Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No - 04 MBD/2024-025					
⇒ Date/commence - 20-06-2024					
⇒ Date/ completion - 19-03-2025					
1/ (01) - Clearing & Grubbing					
Road Land - do - do					
all C/S & B.					

Qty wide P(10)/TMB = 0.164 Hact

@ Rs 76926.08/Hact = Rs 12616 =

2/ (02) - Construction of earthen

Shoulder with Lead up

to 1000 M - do - do - all C/S.

Qty wide P(10)/TMB = 637.875 m³

Qty wide P(15)/TMB = 137.96 "

T = 775.835 m³

@ Rs 264.72/m³ = Rs 2,05,379 =

3/ (03) - G. S. B. - Construction of

G. S. B. by providing well

graded Mat - do - do - all C/S & B.

Qty wide P(10)/TMB = 7.623 m³

@ Rs 3345.31/m³ = Rs 25,501 =

Continuation = Rs 2,43,496 =



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount					= Rs 2,43,496/-
4/(64) - LBM Gr-II - Providing					
laying, spreading and					
compacting stone agg.					
— do — do — all c/s					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB = 9.233 m ³					
Qty Limited to 9.2325 m ³					
@ Rs 6763.95/m ³					= Rs 62,448/-
5/(05) - providing and applying					
Primer coat with bit/					
Emulsion (SS-1) — do —					
— do — all c/s.					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB = 123.10 m ²					
@ Rs 58.93/m ²					= Rs 7254.00
6/(66) - Tack coat - providing					
and applying tack					
coat with bit/emulsion					
(RS-1) — do — do — all c/s.					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB = 3581.25 m ²					
@ Rs 16.88/m ²					= Rs 60,451/-
7/(67) S.D.B.C. - PM and					
laying S.D.B.C. with					
25 mm fl. as per — do —					
— do — all c/s.					
Qty vide P(11)/TMB = 89.945 m ³					
@ Rs 16393.08/m ³					= Rs 1,47,495/-
Continuation					= Rs 18,48,124/-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount —————					= Rs 1848124 =
8/(68) - Dry lean cement					
Concrete — do — do —					
———— all c/job.					
Qty vide P(12)/TMB = 5.25 m ³					
@ Rs 7332.50/m ³					= Rs 38496 =
9/(09) - panel concrete					
pavement. — do —					
———— all c/job.					
Qty vide P(12)/TMB = 66.29 m ³					
Limited to 66.2862 m ³					
@ Rs 11293.09/m ³					= Rs 748576 =
10/(10) - Kilometer Stone.					
R.C.C. 17-15 grade local					
Stone of standard					
design as per — do —					
———— all c/j.					
II - 1 km Stone					
Qty vide P(15)/TMB = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 3468.47/£					= Rs 10405 =
III - 200 m Stone.					
Qty vide P(15)/TMB = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 912.41/£					= Rs 3650.4
11/(11) - Retro-Reflectioned					
traffic sign of Direction &					
place identification sign					
———— all c/j.					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 0.96 m ²					
Continuation					
@ Rs 15341.69/m ²					= Rs 14728.4
					= Rs 2663979 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Arround					= Rs 2663979=
12/(12) - providing and fixing					
of Retro-Reflectorisal					
sign cautionary, mandatory					
informatory sign - do -					
do do all c/s					
I 600mm Equilateral Δ					
Qty. vide P(16)/TMB = 6 Nos					
@ Rs 4696.29/g = Rs 28178=					
II 600mm Circular					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 4567.11/g = Rs 13701=					
III 600mm x 450mm Rect.					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 1 No					
@ Rs 4422.58/g = Rs 4423=					
IV 900mm side Octagon					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 1 No					
@ Rs 8891.95/g = Rs 8892=					
13/(13) - R.C.C. M-15 grade					
Boundary pillar/local					
stone of standard					
design - do - do - all c/s					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 32 Nos					
@ Rs 722.57/g = Rs 23122=					
					/
					= Rs 2742295=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount					= Rs 27,42,295 =
14/14- planting of tree					
by the Road side with					
Maintaining the plant					
for one year - do -					
do all @ 150/-					
Qty vide P(16)/TMB = 48 Nos					
@ Rs 1305.10/-					= Rs 6,26,450 =
(Payment Released only 30%					
of Amount of Rs 6,26,450/-)					
15/15- providing and laying					
of hot applied					
Thermo-plastic					
compound for					
Road Marking -					
do do all @ 15/-					
I for RT surface with pedestrian					
crossing -					
Qty vide P(17)/TMB = 192.05 m ²					
@ Rs 886.50/m ²					= Rs 1,70,252 =
II for P.C.C. surface.					
Qty vide P(17)/TMB = 28.4 m ²					
@ Rs 988.82/m ²					= Rs 2,7,687 =
16/16- providing & fixing of					
typical MR-informative					
signs with 'Logo' - do -					
do all @ 15/-					
Qty vide P(17)/TMB = 1 No					
Qty vide P(12)/TMB = 2 Nos					
T = 3 Nos					

Continuation

@ Rs 11446.84/- = Rs 34,341 =

= Rs 30,37,220 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount ——— = Rs					3037220
17/(17) — Brick masonry					
work in c.m (1:3) — do —					
— do — all c/t					
Qty vide p(17)/TMB = 6.14 m ³					
@ Rs 7163.29/m ³ = Rs					43983
18/(18) — Plastering in cm					
(1:4) with on new					
Plaster Surface — do —					
— do — all c/t					
Qty vide p(18)/TMB = 42.88 m ²					
@ Rs 261.36/m ² = Rs					11207
19/(19) — Painting too					
coats with on new					
Plaster Surface — do —					
— do — all c/t					
Qty vide p(18)/TMB = 42.88 m ²					
@ Rs 136.59/m ² = Rs					5857
					T = Rs 3098267
Add - 18 % GST ——— = Rs					557688
Add - 1 % L/cess ——— = Rs					30983
					= Rs 3686938
Add, Sargmorage fee					
(i) vide p(19)/TMB = Rs 22871.4					
(ii) vide p(18)/TMB = Rs 1,09831					
					T = Rs 132502
S. f. @ 10% ——— = Rs					13250

Continuation L.T. = Rs 3700188

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1. T.B.F Amount					= Rs 37,00,188 =
Less, 0.15 % below					
(As per Agreement)					= (-) 5550 =
Total value of work done					= Rs 36,94,638 =
Less, previous payment					
vide p(14)/T.M.R					= (-) 31,26,009 =
Net payable Amount value					= Rs 5,68,629 =
<i>Dr</i> 11/01/25 I.E <i>Amount</i> 11/01/25 AE					

Continuation